



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9124/2025 and CM APPL. Nos. 38762/2025, 38763/2025
and 38764/2025

KUNAL SOODPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sanyam Jain, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Brijesh Kumar Tamber and Ms.
Arani Mukherjee, Advs. for CBI.
Mr. Manu Beri, Mr. Prateek Kasliwal
and Ms. Kudrat Mann, Advs. for R-4.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Rout, SC for R-
5/CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

04.09.2025

It is not possible to take up the matter today as Farewell Reference is
scheduled in the post-lunch session.

Re-notify on 17.10.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 4, 2025

N.S. ASWAL