



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9124/2025, CM APPL. 38762/2025, CM APPL. 38763/2025
& CM APPL. 38764/2025

KUNAL SOOD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Goel, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Vidhi Gupta, SPC for UOI.
Mr. Manu Beri, Mr. Prateek Kasliwal,
Mr. Raunek Raheja, Ms. Kudrat
Mann, Advs. for R-4.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Rout, Standing
Counsel for R-5/CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
17.10.2025

%

It is already 05:10 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 04.11.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 17, 2025

aj