



\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 9112/2025 & CM APPL. 38747-38749/2025

KUNAL SOOD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Goel, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Nitinja Chaudhry, CGSC with
Mr. Rahul Mourya, Advocates for UoI.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Rout, Standing Counsel for R-
5/CBI.

19

+ W.P.(C) 9124/2025 & CM APPL. 38762-38764/2025

KUNAL SOOD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Goel, Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Santosh Kumar Rout, Standing
Counsel for R-5/CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

01.12.2025

%

List on 25.02.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025/AK