



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9124/2025**

KUNAL SOOD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Goel, Mr. Nitin Goel
(Advocates)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Santosh Kumar Rout SC for R5
Mr Manu Beri, Mr Prateek Kasliwal, Mr Raunek
Raheja, Advs. for R6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

CM APPL. 27605/2026

1. This is an application filed under Section 151 of the CPC, 1908 on behalf of the petitioner seeking early hearing of the matter.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, issue notice.
3. Mr. Rout, learned standing counsel and Mr. Beri, learned counsel accept notice on behalf of the respondent Nos. 5 and 6 respectively.
4. Issue notice to all other respondent(s) through all modes including electronic on the petitioner taking steps within 1 week from today, returnable on 18.05.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2026 / (MS)